

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

To,  
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
PJ Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400 001

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

BSE Scrip Code: 539839

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of the newspaper publication of the Company to, inter-alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Half Year ended September 30, 2023 published in the following editions:

1. Financial Express — English Newspaper
2. Jansatta — Hindi Newspaper

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.  
Yours Faithfully,

For Franklin Leasing & Finance Limited

  
Rashmi Bhagat  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. 54366





**राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम लिमिटेड**  
**NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LTD.**  
 (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम-मिनी रत्न कंपनी)  
 (A Govt. of India Undertaking-Mini Ratna Company)  
 कार्यालय: कोलकाता-700091, फॉन: 033-2367-1077 / 74, ई-मेल: nsc.kolkata.ro@gmail.com

सं.- विपणन-3/एन.एस.सी.: कोल/2023-24/ दिनांक: 09-11-2023  
**सूचना / NOTICE**

मिच, लहसुन और धनिया के प्रमाणित सफाई के बीज की विभिन्न किस्मों के ताजा तैयार उत्पादों की आपूर्ति के लिए अल्पकालीन (7 दिन) ई-निविदा आमंत्रित करने की सूचना।

Short term (7 days) e-Tender notice for Supply of fresh finished product of various variety of Chilli, Garlic and Coriander Certified Vegetable Seeds

For details, please visit NSC's website [www.indiasseeds.com](http://www.indiasseeds.com) under Public Notice (Tender / Quotations). Online bids for the above tenders may be submitted separately at NSC e-Portal: <https://indiasseeds.envida.com> latest by 15:00 Hrs. of 16-11-2023. Corrigendum / addendum, if any, shall only be published in NSC's website.

क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक, राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम, कोलकाता / Regional Manager, NSC, Kolkata

**MANORAMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L15142MH2005PLC243687  
 Registered office: Office No. 403, 4th Floor, Midas, Sahar Road, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East Mumbai City MH 400059  
 Website: [www.manoramagroup.co.in](http://www.manoramagroup.co.in) Email: [cs@manoramagroup.co.in](mailto:cs@manoramagroup.co.in), Telephone No.: 022-22622299

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Amount in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Year to date 01.04.2023 to 30.09.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	11,982.60	23,458.30	35,692.46	15,528.71
2	1221.50	2868.32	4306.01	1795.90
3	1221.50	2868.32	4306.01	1795.90
4	860.86	2016.20	2977.55	1261.40
5	1.23	2.46	4.92	(0.30)
6	1,191.98	1,191.98	1,191.98	1,191.98
7	7.22	16.91	24.98	10.58
8	7.22	16.91	24.97	10.58

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the company i.e. [www.manoramagroup.co.in](http://www.manoramagroup.co.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Manorama Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mr. Gautam Kumar Pal  
 Managing Director  
 Place: Raipur  
 Date: 10.11.2023

**NHPC Limited**  
 (A Government of India Enterprise)  
 Regd. Office: NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33, Faridabad, Haryana-121003  
 CIN: L40101HR1975G0032564  
 EPABX No. 0129-258311/02583500  
 Website: [www.nhpcindia.com](http://www.nhpcindia.com) E-mail: [investorcell@nhpc.nic.in](mailto:investorcell@nhpc.nic.in)

सं.- विपणन-26/एन.एस.सी.: कोल/2023-24/ दिनांक: 10-11-2023  
**सूचना / NOTICE**

सिक्किम सहित उत्तर पूर्व राज्यों के पहाड़ी क्षेत्रों के लिए सड़क मार्ग से बीज, पैकिंग, प्रमाणीकरण, उपचार सामग्री के परिवहन के लिए वार्षिक अनुबंध के लिए ई-निविदा की सूचना

Notice inviting e-Tender for Annual Contract for Transportation of Seeds, Packing, Certification, Treatment Materials, etc. for Hilly Areas of North East States (Including Sikkim) by Road

For details, please visit NSC's website [www.indiasseeds.com](http://www.indiasseeds.com) under Public Notice (Tender/ Quotations). Online bids for the above tenders may be submitted separately at NSC e-Portal: <https://indiasseeds.envida.com> latest by 14:30 Hrs. of 24-11-2023. Corrigendum/ addendum, if any, shall only be published in NSC's website.

क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक, राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम, कोलकाता / Regional Manager, NSC, Kolkata

**Kothari Group**  
 Imagine Inspire Deliver

**GILLANDERS ARBUTHNOT AND COMPANY LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: C-4, Gillander House, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700 001  
 CIN: L51909WB1935PLC008194  
 Phone: (033) 2230 2331, Fax: (033) 2230 4185  
 E-mail: [gillander@gillandersarbuthnot.com](mailto:gillander@gillandersarbuthnot.com), Website: [www.gillandersarbuthnot.com](http://www.gillandersarbuthnot.com)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations	10,290.09	14,120.32	17,828.75	25,124.78	10,542.16	14,356.32	19,310.06	26,837.41
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,244.47	2,572.62	1,022.68	3,143.09	420.34	2,052.84	(83.56)	1,733.42
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,244.47	2,572.62	1,022.68	4,207.75	420.34	2,052.84	(83.56)	2,798.08
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,188.07	2,328.51	944.30	3,899.44	363.94	1,808.73	(161.94)	2,489.77
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,189.19	2,217.83	904.51	3,816.96	363.12	1,960.98	(297.54)	1,813.88
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23	2,134.23
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year								
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each):- Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	5.57	10.91	4.42	18.27	1.71	8.47	(0.76)	11.67

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) respectively and on the Company's website at [www.gillandersarbuthnot.com](http://www.gillandersarbuthnot.com)

By Order of the Board  
 For Gillanders Arbuthnot and Company Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mahesh Sodhani  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN : 02100322  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 10th November, 2023

**DME Development Limited**  
 (A Wholly Owned Entity of NHAI)  
 Corp Office: NHAI Building, Plot G-5 & 6, Sector - 10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075  
 CIN : U45202DL2020GOI368878 | PH : 011-25074100/25074200  
 Email: [prachimittal.dme@nhai.org](mailto:prachimittal.dme@nhai.org) | Website: [www.dmedl.in](http://www.dmedl.in)

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended Sept' 2023 of DME Development Limited (Amt in Rs Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Qtr. Ending 30.09.2023 (unaudited)	Corresponding Qtr. For the previous year ended (i.e. qtr ended 30.09.2022) (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	(15.55)	(7.55)	(29.29)	(35.20)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	(15.55)	(7.55)	(29.29)	(35.20)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	(11.51)	(5.59)	(21.68)	(26.05)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	453400.00	367900.00	453400.00	439400.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(263.56)	(226.69)	(263.56)	(241.88)
8.	Securities Premium Account	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
9.	Net worth	4,53,136.44	3,77,673.31	4,53,136.44	4,39,158.12
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	33,01,992.04	24,13,043.67	33,01,992.04	31,91,995.75
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	7.29	6.39	7.29	7.27
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)
	1. Basic:	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)
	2. Diluted:	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the same is available on the stock exchange website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website [www.dmedl.in](http://www.dmedl.in)  
 2. The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09.11.2023.  
 3. Previous period figures regrouped/arranged wherever necessary to compare with corresponding period.

For & on behalf of the Board  
 DME Development Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Ananta Manohar  
 Director & CFO  
 Date: 09.11.2023  
 Place: Delhi

S. No.	Name of Ratio	Quarter ended 30-sept-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-June-2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Debt-equity ratio	7.29	7.14
2.	debt service coverage ratio	Nil	Nil
3.	interest service coverage ratio	Nil	Nil
4.	outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value)	Nil	Nil
5.	capital redemption reserve/debt redemption reserve	Nil	Nil
6.	net worth	453136.44	453147.96
7.	net profit after tax	(11.51)	(10.17)
8.	earnings per share	-	-
9.	current ratio	0.01	0.03
10.	long term debt to working capital	Nil	Nil
11.	bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Nil	Nil
12.	current liability ratio	75.63	37.07
13.	total debts to total assets	0.82	0.85
14.	debtors turnover	Nil	Nil
15.	inventory turnover	Nil	Nil
16.	Operating margin (%)	Nil	Nil
17.	Net profit margin (%)	Nil	Nil
18.	sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable	NA.	NA.

**BSE Limited**  
 The Power of Vibrance  
 CIN L67120MH2005PLC155188  
 (Formerly known as Bombay Stock Exchange Limited)  
 Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001  
 Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
1	Total Income	27,692	48,108	21,504	36,701	63,819	23,982
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	11,472	18,393	7,867	16,298	26,072	3,588
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	11,472	68,810	7,867	18,197	69,822	5,089
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	7,196	57,910	5,619	11,841	55,850	2,939
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	7,196	57,910	5,619	12,050	56,316	3,381
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-	(209)	(466)	(442)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,235	57,924	5,624	12,174	56,062	3,741
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	7,235	57,924	5,624	12,273	56,437	3,874
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-	(99)	(375)	(133)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	2,709	2,709	2,709	2,709	2,709	2,709
7	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹ )						
	(a) Before Exceptional Items						
	- Basic:	5.24	8.30	4.09	8.77	14.24	2.46
	- Diluted:	5.24	8.30	4.09	8.77	14.24	2.46
	(b) After Exceptional Items						
	- Basic:	5.24	42.15	4.09	8.77	40.98	2.46
	- Diluted:	5.24	42.15	4.09	8.77	40.98	2.46

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2023. The full format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and at the website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of BSE LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Sundaraman Ramamurthy  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 10, 2023